Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Part
Identification
Ordering Information
Standard Pb-Free
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking* Grade Temp Range Package
LMC7101AIM5 A12A LMC7101AYM5 A12A Prime –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
LMC7101BIM5 A12 LMC7101BYM5 A12 Standard –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
*Under bar symbol (_) may not be to scale.
Features
• Small footprint SOT-23-5 package
• Guaranteed 2.7V, 3V, 5V, and 12V performance
• 500kHz gain-bandwidth
• 0.01% total harmonic distortion at 10kHz (5V, 2kΩ)
• 0.5mA typical supply current at 5V
Applications
• Mobile communications, cellular phones, pagers
• Battery-powered instrumentation
• PCMCIA, USB
• Portable computers and PDAs
LMC7101 Micrel, Inc.
LMC7101 2 February 2005
Electrical Characteristics (2.7V)
V+ = +2.7V, V– = 0V, VCM = VOUT = V+/2; RL = 1MΩ; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +85°C; unless noted
LMC7101A LMC7101B